OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Aftorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

O 0o ~N O o ;A W N -~

PY N R NN RN N NN e wd = A =k ek el =k =k el
00 ~N O b W N A, 00N AW N WO

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34871

34871
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34871 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 28, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-17-0146 adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on December 12, 2017, by and between PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY, a
California corporation (“Contractor’), whose address is 1661 Alton Parkway, Irvine,
California 92606, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“City”), a municipal corporation.
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34871 (the “Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide uniform rental services,
floor mats, mops and related services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to January 31, 2020 and add the authorized annual amount of $446,000:
and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to January 31, 2021 and add the authorized annual amount of $446,000;
and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional bne-yéar
period and add the authorized annual amount of $446,000;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.D. of Agreement No. 34871 is hereby amended to read as
follows:
“D.  The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
February 1, 2018, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on January 31, 2022. The
parties have the option to renew this Agreement for one (1) additional one-year
period, at the discretion of the City Manager.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
1

ARW:bg A17-03407
01233578.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Altorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lana Beach. CA 90802-4664

—

Fa- T« S - DR B > S & ; B S 7= A

e e T e L L I ™ B o T G T N T A A U G (e S S S S 4
@ ~N O B W N a0 WO~ o, 5 W N

contained in Agreement No. 34871 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY, a

Califorthia 0j:ora ion
'I:C/@’YMMG 22 2021 7 }é/ e

NaméT TCLH T’ﬁ‘O‘HPWU 5
Title EAECUNYE UP 4+ 4D

rvuary 22 2021 By ?ﬁM@?WW
~ Narﬁqj TANA COMER
Title_yP ot ANFNCE & WET’FEH

"Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Maneh 12 , 2021 By Al 2. Totbion
ExCBUHEAPURSUANT

"City" TO SECTION 301 OF

-é'ﬂ CITY CHARTER
This Third Amendment to Agreement No, 34 Is approved as to form on

3~ 12021,
CHARLES P?%IN, City Attorney
By £,

Deputy

ARW:bg A17-03407
G1233578.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0 ~N O »n W N =

| T =% T N T N T AN T 1 N U T N T N T e N N T T L UL S
o ~N O O A W N = O @ 0~ h W N = O

contained in Agreement No. 34871 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PRUDENTIAL OVERA
Caﬂia cerpora w
mmMﬁ 22. , 2021 fg d

NanT’I TRy T"ﬁvH'PWU ™S
Title EAESLLNVE VP 4 efD

Telrvuan 22 12021 By_{hew) G
~ Name | IANA COMER.
Title_yP of ANANCE 4 PELLETAEY

I. SUPPLY, a

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
, 2021 By
City Manager
liCity)!
This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 34871 is approved as to form on

, 2021.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

ARW:bg A17-03407
01233578.DOCX




